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Date Time Itinerary Comments 

Sunday 31st 
March 2019 

 8.50 am 
10.40 am 

 
2.00 pm 
8.20 pm 

 

Depart Townsville VA366    

Arrive Brisbane (flight time 1.50 hours) 
 
Depart Brisbane TG474  

Arrive Bangkok  (flight time 9.20 hours) 

Accommodation: Shangri-La Hotel, Bangkok 
 

Monday 1st 
April 2019 

9.00-12.00 pm 
12.00-1.00 pm 

1.00-9.00 pm 
9.00 pm 

Wilmar introduction 
Lunch 
Port visit 
Dinner 

 

Tuesday 2nd 
April 2019 

9.00-12.00 pm 
12.00-1.00 pm 

1.00-7.00 pm 
7.00-10.00 pm 

Farming presentation 
Lunch 
Sightseeing 
Dinner with Thai industry representatives 
 

 

Wednesday 
3rd April 2019 

9.00-12.00 am 
12.00-1.00 pm 

1.00-3.00 pm 
3.00-7.00 pm 

7.00 pm 

Milling presentation 
Lunch 
Dees presentation 
Free time 
Casual dinner 
 

 

Thursday 4th 
April 2019 

 Visit to Kaset Thai mill and farming operations 
 

 

Friday 5th April 
2019 

12.01 am 
11.50 am 

 
2.05 pm 
4.10 pm 

Depart Bangkok TG473    

Arrive Brisbane (flight time 8.49 hours) 
 
Depart Brisbane VA375  

Arrive Townsville  (flight time 2.05 hours) 
 

 

 
Notes: 
 
 

 


