Thailand Trip Itinerary

31st March to 5th April, 2019

Date	Time	Itinerary	Comments
Sunday 31 st March 2019	8.50 am 10.40 am	Depart Townsville VA366 Arrive Brisbane (flight time 1.50 hours)	Accommodation: Shangri-La Hotel, Bangkok
	2.00 pm 8.20 pm	Depart Brisbane TG474 Arrive Bangkok (flight time 9.20 hours)	
Monday 1 st April 2019	9.00-12.00 pm 12.00-1.00 pm 1.00-9.00 pm 9.00 pm	Wilmar introduction Lunch Port visit Dinner	
Tuesday 2 nd April 2019	9.00-12.00 pm 12.00-1.00 pm 1.00-7.00 pm 7.00-10.00 pm	Farming presentation Lunch Sightseeing Dinner with Thai industry representatives	
Wednesday 3 rd April 2019	9.00-12.00 am 12.00-1.00 pm 1.00-3.00 pm 3.00-7.00 pm 7.00 pm	Milling presentation Lunch Dees presentation Free time Casual dinner	
Thursday 4 th April 2019		Visit to Kaset Thai mill and farming operations	
Friday 5 th April 2019	12.01 am 11.50 am	Depart Bangkok TG473 Arrive Brisbane (flight time 8.49 hours)	
	2.05 pm 4.10 pm	Depart Brisbane VA375 Arrive Townsville (flight time 2.05 hours)	

Notes:

As at 7th March 2019 Page 1 of 1